
MALE 50.6% 49.4%FEMALE
Source: U.S. Census Bureau, 2021 American Community Survey 1-Year Estimates

With Private Health Insurance
With Public Health Insurance
No Health Insurance Coverage

50.5%
37.7%
17.7%
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HEALTH INSURANCE COVERAGE HOUSING TENURE AGE DISTRIBUTION

LANGUAGE PROFICENCY
(Population 5 years and over)

Less than H.S. Diploma
H.S. Graduates/GED
Some College or Associate’s Degree
Bachelor’s Degree or Higher

Male
Female

27.6%
28.1%
24.6%
19.7%
17.8%
21.6%

All Families
Female Head of household

no spouse w/children
All individuals under age 18

15.1%
38.0%

23.2%

MEDIAN 
household income     $60,566

HOUSEHOLDS

POVERTY RATES

MEAN EARNINGS FOR FULL-TIME
YEAR ROUND WORKERS

Owners
Renters

50.6%
49.4%

Under 18
65 and over
Median Age (years)

30.2%
8.1%

30.5

LATINO POPULATION (Hispanic or Latino)

Mexican
Central American* 
Puerto Rican
South American
Other Hispanic / Latino
Salvadoran
Cuban

59.5%
10.1%

9.3%
7.0%
6.5%
4.0%
3.8%

37,235,886
6,306,931
5,798,287
4,348,015
4,046,075
2,473,947
2,400,152

EMPLOYMENT STATUS
(Population 16 years and over)

In labor force
Civilian labor force

Employed
Unemployed**

Unemployment rate**
Not in labor force

67.5%
67.0%
62.0%

5.0%
7.5%

32.5%

English only
Language other than English
Speaks English less than “very well”

31.8%
68.2%
27.7%

Male
$58,965

Female
$48,780

57,677,085

EDUCATIONAL ATTAINMENT
(Population 25 years and over) 36,598,855

18,293,521

*Excludes Mexican
**The unemployement rate for Hispanic and Latino (of any race) (7.5%) is calculated by dividing those unemployed by the number in the civilian labor; while the 5.0% 
designated as unemployed is based on the percentage of the population 16 years and older without a job but searching for one

45,816,828

$24,377
$1.5

Income per capita
Purchasing Power (trillions)

PURCHASING POWER

Data: U.S. Census Bureau, 2021 5-Year ACS Estimates
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Total Population  62,529,064


